RESOLUTION NO. 2012-195

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO
THE CONTRACT WITH SPINITAR FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

FOR THE CITY’S COUNCIL CHAMBERS TO INCLUDE THE TECHNICAL SUPPORT
NEEDED BY THE COMMUNICATIONS CENTER IN AN AMOUNT OF $15,000 [FOR
A TOTAL COMPENSATION AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $412,300]

WHEREAS, in August 2011, the City of Elk Grove contracted with Spinitar to
provide information technology services for the City’'s Council Chambers, including
operations and maintenance of hardware and software components within the facility;
and

WHEREAS, the Police Department’s Communications Center will interface with
some of the communication devices in the Council Chambers and will require periodic
technical support specific to that interface; and

WHEREAS, it is imperative that the information technology systems in both the
Council Chambers and the Communications Center interface properly and both systems
function as designed; and

WHEREAS, amending the Spinitar contract to inciude the Police Department's
Communications Center will ensure that an interface between the two facilities will be
performed properly; and

WHEREAS, there is sufficient funding in the Police Department’s operating
budget to support this contract amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the first amendment to the
contract with Spinitar for information technology services for the City's Council
Chambers to include the technical support needed by the Communications Center in an
amount of $15,000 (for a total compensation amount not-to-exceed $412,300).

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 14"
day of November.

JAMES COOPER, MAYOR of the
CIY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JASON LINDGREN, ERK NATHAN P."HOBBS,
CITY ATTORNEY



CERTIFICATION

0= SNITS FIAMINEE DYEOMEI 11IT]

Fatal
ci E CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 20

ELK GRO\

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
November 14, 2012 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Hume, Davis, Detrick, Scherman
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Ja§3>n Lindgren, %Ierk b

City of Elk Grove, California




